

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

100 East Erie Street Chicago, IL 60611

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0782, Version: 1

RESOLUTION FOR BOARD MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2022

MEMORIAL RESOLUTION sponsored by the Board of Commissioners celebrating the life of Rita M. McElroy

WHEREAS, Rita M. McElroy was born on April 9, 1927; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. McElroy was predeceased by her husband Edward F. McElroy, a publicist and popular Chicago radio and television host, and her beloved granddaughter Emily; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. McElroy's memory will be honored by her children Edward, Beth, and David; her grandchildren Danny, Lily, Mike, Tim, and Megan; and a plethora of other loving relatives and friends; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that we, the Board of Commissioners of the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago, on behalf of ourselves and our staff, do hereby extend our condolences to the family of Rita M. McElroy; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution be spread upon the permanent Record of Proceedings of the Board of Commissioners of the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago and that a copy of same, suitably engrossed, be presented to the family of Rita M. McElroy.

Dated: September 1, 2022